FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Media Contact Jennifer Puerner Corporate Communications Director media@connexuscu.org

Connexus Credit Union Holds 2019 Annual Meeting

Wausau, Wis. (June 18, 2019) – Connexus Credit Union held its 84th Annual Meeting on June 12 at the Westwood Conference Center in Wausau, providing its member-owners with an annual update on the financial health and achievements of the organization in 2018.

The Annual Meeting was attended by members, the Connexus Board of Directors, and employees. Board Chair Ron Dins and Connexus President/CEO J. David Christenson both addressed attendees to highlight the credit union's achievements in 2018.

The key themes throughout the meeting were a commitment to members, learning and growing, and caring for the communities in which we operate. Christenson expressed gratitude for the contributions and support offered by both members and employees, as well as the strategic merger with Bull's Eye Credit Union, all of which led to a highly successful year for the credit union and its members.

"Connexus created many opportunities for growth in 2018, ensuring Connexus will continue to remain a relevant and competitive financial institution of choice for current and prospective members," Christenson said. "From reduced and eliminated fees, to participating in Shared Branching, to reaching our \$2 billion asset milestone, and being named the #1 Relay for Life fundraising team in Wisconsin by the American Cancer Society – there is much to be proud of, and many reasons why it's great to be part of the Connexus family."

View the 2018 Connexus Credit Union Annual Report on the Connexus Media Center.

###

About Connexus Credit Union – Serving more than 360,000 member-owners across all 50 states, Connexus is the sixth-largest credit union in Wisconsin with over \$2.45 billion in assets. Connexus is proud to provide high yields for checking accounts and deposit products, as well as an industry-leading Digital Banking experience and competitive rates for personal, home, and auto loans. The Wausau, WI-based credit union has been nationally recognized for excellence by Forbes, CNN Money, NerdWallet, Kiplinger, and Bankrate.com. Connexus is committed to helping members achieve their personal financial objectives by anticipating their needs and exceeding their expectations with superior service and products.